

Garden Valley Ranch Estates Community Service District

Notice to Registered Voters Residing within the Garden Valley Ranch Estates Community Services District Vacant Board of Director Seat

On May 7, 2021 Garden Valley Ranch Estates CSD (GVRECSD) Board Member Kathleen DeCurtis submitter her letter of resignation from the GVRECSD Board of Directors to accept the position of General Manager. Mrs. DeCurtis was appointed to a term set to expire December 4, 2024. The Board has decided to fill the vacancy on the Board of Directors by appointment.

GVRECSD is a public agency formed under community services district law, California Code section 61000, et seq. The District provides Road Maintenance for the approximately 7.1 miles of roads within the district. The Board of Directors is made up of 5 members elected at large. The person that is selected to replace Mrs. DeCurtis will serve out the remainder of her term, which ends in December 2024.

Board Members are expected to attend regularly scheduled Board Meetings held quarterly on the 3rd Friday of the month beginning August, 2021. Board Meetings normally begin at 7:00 pm and continue until 8:30 pm or when the Board's business is completed.

To qualify to serve as a GVRECSD Board Member, candidates must be registered to vote and live within the service area of the District. Those interested in being considered to fill the vacancy are asked to do one of the following: submit a letter of intent by mail to P.O. Box 273, Garden Valley, CA 95633 or send an email to gardenvalleyranch@hotmail.com.